Jeannie Gee

Height: 154 cm.
Hair: Light brown/blonde/greying
Eyes: Hazel
Age range: 50-65
Based: Sydney, Australia
Place of Birth: Lancashire, UK
Email: Jeannie@geewillikers.net
Phone: Mobile/Cell +61 (0)400 123 999
Agent: Gina Stoj Management
Tel: +61 2 4957 7771/Mobile: (0)431 276 529
Training:
2015 Screen Practice (Ben Matthews) The Truth in Acting - Film & TV
2014 Maura Fay/Leigh Pickford - 6 week screen workshop
2013 & 2014  Anthony Wong — Ivana Chubbuck Technique
2012 Sydney Drama School — Peter Andrikidis Screen Workshop
2012 Sydney Drama School — TVC Intensive Workshop
2012 Kevin Jackson — Acting Master Class
2012 Acting World — Michael Chekhov Technique
2011 Darlo Drama — Actors Lab - Level 4 with Glen Hamilton
2010 Impro Australia/Lyn Pierce — Theatre Sports
2009 Cheekie Enterprises — Professional Clown Course
2008 Propel Acting School (UK)
1979/1980 Independent Theatre School (Doris Fitton) (3 years)

Recent credits — Australian Film/Television

2017
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012

TV
Film
TVC
TVC
TVC
TVC
Film
TVC
TV

TV
TVC
Film
Music
TVC

Home & Away (Trish)

Get Out (Donna)

Commonwealth Bank (Mother)
Harris Coffee (Nurse)

IGA (Store Owner)

Real Insurance (Mother)

Icarus (Psychiatrist)

Keno (Cappuccino lady)

Deadly Women (various victims/murderers)
Dark Minds (various victims/murderers)
Guardian Funeral Homes (50's Wife)
Isobel & The Pattisier (Mme.Marmon)
Waltz For the Heart (Principal Actor)
Come Dine With Me Promo (Gayle)

Recent Credits - Australian Theatre

2016
2016
2015
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009

Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage

A Nest of Skunks (Miriam)

The Naked Truth (Sarah)

George’s Marvellous Medicine (Grandma)
Brother Daniel (Mother)

Book of Days (Sharon)

Dying For It (Serafima)

Equus (Dora Strang)

The Vagina Monologues

Sunshine Boys (Nurse O'Neill)

The Children’s Hour (Mrs. Tilford)

Cat On a Hot Tin Roof (Big Mamma)
She Stoops To Conquer (Mrs.Hardcastle)
Cosi (Ruth)

Revenge of the Rolling Pin (Serena)

I Do Not Like Thee Dr. Fell (Maureen)
Bombshells (Tiggy Entwhistle)
Charitable Intent (Stella)

Equus (Head Nurse)

Women Behind Bars (Blanche)

Channel 7 (Geoffrey Nottage)

SAE Film (Ammu Balasubramaniam)
Imagination (Luke Eve)

Kyte Productions (Josh Whiteman)
Revolver Productions

Exit Films (Perry Westwood)

MLC (Erin Smith)

Via Danny Long Casting

Beyond Productions

Beyond Productions

The Otto Empire (Jess Bluck)

MSquare Productions (Michael Greene)
Dan Stevenson Productions (Dan Stevenson)
Foxtel Lifestyle Channel (Ben Jones)

Collaborations Theatre at The Depot (Travis Green)
ACT 1V Theatre (Ruth Fingret)

Epicentre/King Street Theatre (M.Brandenberger)
Collaborations Theatre-Tap Gallery (Travis Green)
New Theatre (Elsie Edgerton-Till)

New Theatre (Peter Talmacs)

Sydney Fringe Festival (Michael Campbell)
Seymour Centre - V-Day2013 (Emma Powell)
Hunters Hill Theatre (Maggie Scott)

New Theatre/Players in Pub (Lyn Collingwood)
Pymble Players (Des Harris)

New Theatre/Players in Pub (Lyn Collingwood)
Epicentre Theatre/Zenith (Christine Firkin)
People’s Choice Finalist. Short &Sweet

New Theatre (Players) (Maeliosa Stafford)
Pavillion Theatre, (John Hunt)

Pymble Players (Catherine Potter)

New Theatre, Newtown (Helen Tonkin)

L.C.T. (Brent Thorpe)
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