## **Jeannie Gee**

Height:	154 cm.
Hair:	Light brown/blonde/greying
Eyes:	Hazel
Age range:	50-65
Based:	Sydney, Australia
Place of Birth:	Lancashire, UK
Email:	<u>Jeannie@geewillikers.net</u>
Phone:	Mobile/Cell +61 (0)400 123 999
Agent:	Gina Stoj Management
	Tel: +61 2 4957 7771/Mobile: (0)431 276 529

## Training:

2015	Screen Practice (Ben Matthews) The Truth in Acting - Film & TV
2014	Maura Fay/Leigh Pickford - 6 week screen workshop
2013 & 2014	Anthony Wong – Ivana Chubbuck Technique
2012	Sydney Drama School – Peter Andrikidis Screen Workshop
2012	Sydney Drama School – TVC Intensive Workshop
2012	Kevin Jackson – Acting Master Class
2012	Acting World – Michael Chekhov Technique
2011	Darlo Drama – Actors Lab - Level 4 with Glen Hamilton
2010	Impro Australia/Lyn Pierce – Theatre Sports
2009	Cheekie Enterprises – Professional Clown Course
2008	Propel Acting School (UK)
1979/1980	Independent Theatre School (Doris Fitton) (3 years)

## **Recent credits – Australian Film/Television**

NCCC			
2017	TV	Home & Away (Trish)	Chan
2015	Film	Get Out (Donna)	SAE F
2015	TVC	Commonwealth Bank (Mother)	Imag
2015	TVC	Harris Coffee (Nurse)	Kyte
2015	TVC	IGA (Store Owner)	Revo
2015	TVC	Real Insurance (Mother)	Exit F
2014	Film	<i>Icarus</i> (Psychiatrist)	MLC
2014	TVC	Keno (Cappuccino lady)	Via D
2014	ΤV	Deadly Women (various victims/murderers)	Beyo
2013	TV	Dark Minds (various victims/murderers)	Beyo
2013	TVC	Guardian Funeral Homes (50's Wife)	The C
2013	Film	Isobel & The Pattisier (Mme.Marmon)	MSqu
2013	Music	Waltz For the Heart (Principal Actor)	Dan S
2012	TVC	<i>Come Dine With Me Promo</i> (Gayle)	Foxte

## **Recent Credits - Australian Theatre**

NCCC		
2016	Stage	<b>A Nest of Skunks</b> (Miriam)
2016	Stage	The Naked Truth (Sarah)
2015	Stage	<i>George's Marvellous Medicine (</i> Grandma)
2014	Stage	Brother Daniel (Mother)
2014	Stage	Book of Days (Sharon)
2013	Stage	<b>Dying For It</b> (Serafima)
2013	Stage	<i>Equus</i> (Dora Strang)
2013	Stage	The Vagina Monologues
2012	Stage	Sunshine Boys (Nurse O'Neill)
2012	Stage	The Children's Hour (Mrs. Tilford)
2012	Stage	Cat On a Hot Tin Roof (Big Mamma)
2012	Stage	She Stoops To Conquer (Mrs.Hardcastle)
2012	Stage	<i>Cosi</i> (Ruth)
2012	Stage	Revenge of the Rolling Pin (Serena)
2011	Stage	I Do Not Like Thee Dr. Fell (Maureen)
2011	Stage	Bombshells (Tiggy Entwhistle)
2011	Stage	Charitable Intent (Stella)
2010	Stage	Equus (Head Nurse)
2009	Stage	Women Behind Bars (Blanche)

Collaborations Theatre at The Depot (Travis Green) ACT IV Theatre (Ruth Fingret) Epicentre/King Street Theatre (M.Brandenberger) Collaborations Theatre-Tap Gallery (Travis Green) New Theatre (Elsie Edgerton-Till) New Theatre (Peter Talmacs) Sydney Fringe Festival (Michael Campbell) Seymour Centre - V-Day2013 (Emma Powell) Hunters Hill Theatre (Maggie Scott) New Theatre/Players in Pub (Lyn Collingwood) Pymble Players (Des Harris) New Theatre/Players in Pub (Lyn Collingwood) Epicentre Theatre/Zenith (Christine Firkin) People's Choice Finalist. Short & Sweet New Theatre (Players) (Maeliosa Stafford) Pavillion Theatre, (John Hunt) Pymble Players (Catherine Potter) New Theatre, Newtown (Helen Tonkin) L.C.T. (Brent Thorpe)

Channel 7 (Geoffrey Nottage) SAE Film (Ammu Balasubramaniam) Imagination (Luke Eve) Kyte Productions (Josh Whiteman) Revolver Productions Exit Films (Perry Westwood) MLC (Erin Smith) Via Danny Long Casting Beyond Productions Beyond Productions The Otto Empire (Jess Bluck) MSquare Productions (Michael Greene) Dan Stevenson Productions (Dan Stevenson) Foxtel Lifestyle Channel (Ben Jones)